
Huron “Tigers” Athletic Email Directory 2021-22 
Terry Rotert, Activities Administrator 353-6970 Darla Halbkat, Admin. Assistant 353-6970 
terry.rotert@k12.sd.us     darla.halbkat@k12.sd.us  
BOYS/GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 

Angie Thomas      angie.thomas@k12.sd.us            Head 

Julie King               julie.m.king@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

BOYS TENNIS 

Tim Hedblom        tim.hedblom@k12.sd.us           Head  

Leah Branaugh       leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us         Asst. 

Rachel Kary              rachel.kary@k12.sd.us             MS 

GIRLS TENNIS 

Rachel Kary           rachel.kary@k12.sd.us             Head 

Rebecca Sadler     rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Gretchen Beyer    gretchen.beyer@k12.sd.us              MS 

BOYS GOLF 

Kyle Johnson       kyle.johnson@k12.sd.us            Head 

Chris Rozell           chris.rozell@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

GIRLS GOLF  

Chris Rozell          chris.rozell@k12.sd.us               Head 

Kyle Johnson         kyle.johnson@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

BOYS SOCCER 

Leah Branaugh     leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us        Head 

Nway Kyaw, Pywe Der, Kler Hae                           Asst. 

GIRLS SOCCER 

Myranda Holtrop myranda.holtrop@k12.sd.us      Head 

Katelyn Duba         k8lynduba_9@hotmail.com       Asst. 

COMPETITIVE CHEER/DANCE 

Megan Smith     megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us        Head CH        

Whitney Reimer whitneyalmond@yahoo.com    Asst. CH 

Megan Smith     megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us      Head DNC 

Kylie Davis         kylie.davis@k12.sd.us           Asst. DNC 

SIDELINE CHEER 

Molly Charlson     molly.charlson@k12.sd.us         Fall               

Molly Charlson     molly.charlson@k12.sd.us     Winter  

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Tim Buddenhagen tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us   Head 

Wade Stobbs           wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Chris Rozell             chris.rozell@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

TyAnn Ulmer           tyann.ulmer@k12.sd.us              9th 

Sarah Carr                sarah.carr@k12.sd.us                  8th 

Spencer Stahly       spencer.stahly@k12.sd.us             8th               

Travis Ladwig         travis.ladwig@k12.sd.us              7th 

Lisa Kissner              lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us               7th 

WRESTLING 

Mathew Goth         matt.goth@k12.sd.us                Head 

Dru Strand               dru.strand@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Kaiden Dorris       kaidendorris@icloud.com            Asst. 

Pywe Der/Cain Glanzer .....................................        Asst. 

Mike Postma        michael.postma@k12.sd.us   Head MS 

Tanner Dornacher ................................................   Asst. MS 

GYMNASTICS 

Julie King              julie.m.king@k12.sd.us             Head 

Rebecca Sadler      rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Lynne Marcus        lynne.marcus@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

 

 

 

 

 

VOLLEYBALL 

Josh Lien                  joshua.lien@k12.sd.us            Head 

TyAnn Ulmer           tyann.ulmer@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Elizabeth Katz        Elizabeth.katz@k12.sd.us          Asst. 

Brittany Bergquist  Brittany.bergquist@k12.sd.us   9th/Asst. 

Kelly Hennrich        kelly.hennrich@k12.sd.us           8th 

Alexis Urena            alexisu24@icloud.com                8th 

Lisa Kissner              lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us               7th 

Sarah Carr                  sarah.carr@k12.sd.us                7th 

FOOTBALL 

Scott Spanton      scott.spanton@k12.sd.us             Head 

Michael Scott        michael.scott@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Mike Carda            mike.carda@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

Michael Schmitz   michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us        Asst. 

Dru Strand             dru.strand@k12.sd.us                 Asst. 

Tyler Spanton        tyler.spanton@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Brice Anderson    brice.anderson@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Mike Postma          michael.postma@k12.sd.us    9th/Asst 

Carson Britzman   carson.britzman@k12.sd.us    9th/Asst 

Al Steffen              allen.steffen@k12.sd.us                 8th 

Tony Thomas        tony.thomas@k12.sd.us                 8th 

Craig Jones            craig.jones@k12.sd.us                   7th 

Schuyler Holtrop   schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us          7th 

David Westby        david.westby@k12.sd.us               7th 

BOYS BASKETBALL 

Jon Schouten          jonathan.schouten@k12.sd.us  Head 

Kody Kopfmann   kody.kopfmann@northwestern.com Asst. 

Schuyler Holtrop   schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us       Asst. 

David Westby          david.westby@k12.sd.us      9th/Asst           

Tony Thomas           tony.thomas@k12.sd.us              8th 

Al Steffen                 allen.steffen@k12.sd.us              8th 

Brice Anderson      brice.anderson@k12.sd.us             7th 

Carson Britzman     carson.britzman@k12.sd.us         7th                 

BOYS/GIRLS TRACK 

Angie Thomas      angie.thomas@k12.sd.us           Head 

Tim Buddenhagen tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Kelly Hennrich      kelly.hennrich@k12.sd.us          Asst. 

Lynn Soward          lynn.soward@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Mike Carda             mike.carda@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Amy Velthoff         amy.velthoff@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Michael Schmitz   michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us       Asst. 

Char Carda              char.carda@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Shane Hartman   shane@hartmanpthuron.com        Asst. 

Tony Thomas         tony.thomas@k12.sd.us        8th Boys 

Wade Stobbs          wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us        8th Girls 

Courtney Clarke    Courtney.clarke@k12.sd.us   7th Boys 

Lisa Kissner            lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us         7th Girls 

STRENGTH and CONDITIONING 

Michael Scott        michael.scott@k12.sd.us         Winter 

Tyler Spanton        tyler.spanton@k12.sd.us          Spring 

TRAINERS 

Steve Fryberger   steve.fryberger@k12.sd.us         Head 

Heidi Blue                heidi.blue@k12.sd.us         VB/Asst 

Colton Ketelhut .......................................................... Asst 

mailto:terry.rotert@k12.sd.us
mailto:darla.halbkat@k12.sd.us
mailto:angie.thomas@k12.sd.us
mailto:julie.m.king@k12.sd.us
mailto:tim.hedblom@k12.sd.us
mailto:leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us
mailto:rachel.kary@k12.sd.us
mailto:rachel.kary@k12.sd.us
mailto:rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us
mailto:gretchen.beyer@k12.sd.us
mailto:kyle.johnson@k12.sd.us
mailto:chris.rozell@k12.sd.us
mailto:chris.rozell@k12.sd.us
mailto:kyle.johnson@k12.sd.us
mailto:leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us
mailto:myranda.holtrop@k12.sd.us
mailto:k8lynduba_9@hotmail.com
mailto:megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us
mailto:whitneyalmond@yahoo.com
mailto:megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us
mailto:kylie.davis@k12.sd.us
mailto:molly.charlson@k12.sd.us
mailto:molly.charlson@k12.sd.us
mailto:tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us
mailto:wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us
mailto:chris.rozell@k12.sd.us
mailto:tyann.ulmer@k12.sd.us
mailto:sarah.carr@k12.sd.us
mailto:spencer.stahly@k12.sd.us
mailto:travis.ladwig@k12.sd.us
mailto:lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us
mailto:matt.goth@k12.sd.us
mailto:dru.strand@k12.sd.us
mailto:kaidendorris@icloud.com
mailto:michael.postma@k12.sd.us
mailto:julie.m.king@k12.sd.us
mailto:rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us
mailto:lynne.marcus@k12.sd.us
mailto:joshua.lien@k12.sd.us
mailto:tyann.ulmer@k12.sd.us
mailto:Elizabeth.katz@k12.sd.us
mailto:Brittany.bergquist@k12.sd.us
mailto:kelly.hennrich@k12.sd.us
mailto:alexisu24@icloud.com
mailto:lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us
mailto:sarah.carr@k12.sd.us
mailto:scott.spanton@k12.sd.us
mailto:michael.scott@k12.sd.us
mailto:mike.carda@k12.sd.us
mailto:michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us
mailto:dru.strand@k12.sd.us
mailto:tyler.spanton@k12.sd.us
mailto:brice.anderson@k12.sd.us
mailto:michael.postma@k12.sd.us
mailto:carson.britzman@k12.sd.us
mailto:allen.steffen@k12.sd.us
mailto:tony.thomas@k12.sd.us
mailto:craig.jones@k12.sd.us
mailto:schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us
mailto:david.westby@k12.sd.us
mailto:jonathan.schouten@k12.sd.us
mailto:kody.kopfmann@northwestern.com
mailto:schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us
mailto:david.westby@k12.sd.us
mailto:tony.thomas@k12.sd.us
mailto:allen.steffen@k12.sd.us
mailto:brice.anderson@k12.sd.us
mailto:carson.britzman@k12.sd.us
mailto:angie.thomas@k12.sd.us
mailto:tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us
mailto:kelly.hennrich@k12.sd.us
mailto:lynn.soward@k12.sd.us
mailto:mike.carda@k12.sd.us
mailto:amy.velthoff@k12.sd.us
mailto:michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us
mailto:char.carda@k12.sd.us
mailto:shane@hartmanpthuron.com
mailto:tony.thomas@k12.sd.us
mailto:wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us
mailto:Courtney.clarke@k12.sd.us
mailto:lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us
mailto:michael.scott@k12.sd.us
mailto:tyler.spanton@k12.sd.us
mailto:steve.fryberger@k12.sd.us
mailto:heidi.blue@k12.sd.us

